 1 / 7
Specification Sheet for Approved
Customer Name:
Customer Part No.:
Ceaiya Part No: CR3015 Series
Spec No: L049-2
  【For Customer Approval Only】
If you Approval, Please Stamp

3.0 ± 0.2 3.0± 0.2 1.5Max 2.5±0.3 0.8±0.3 1.4±0.3 2.7Ref 1.5 Ref 0.8 Ref
2.Electronic Characteristics List
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR(mΩ)
±30%
Isat
(A)
Irise
(A)
Test
Condition
CR3015-R24N 0.24 30 14 4.80 3.50 1MHz /0.25V
CR3015-R30N 0.30 30 15 4.60 3.50 1MHz /0.25V
CR3015-R47N 0.47 30 20 4.00 3.50 100KHz /0.25V
CR3015-R56N 0.56 30 20 3.30 2.80 100KHz /0.25V
CR3015-1R0N 1.0 30 30 2.32 2.10 100KHz /0.25V
CR3015-1R2N 1.2 30 48 2.20 1.70 100KHz /0.25V
CR3015-1R5N 1.5 30 50 2.00 1.70 100KHz /0.25V
CR3015-1R8N 1.8 30 55 1.75 1.65 100KHz /0.25V
CR3015-2R2M 2.2 20 60 1.60 1.60 100KHz /0.25V
CR3015-2R7N 2.7 30 70 1.52 1.50 100KHz /0.25V
CR3015-3R3M 3.3 20 80 1.32 1.36 100KHz /0.25V
CR3015-3R9M 3.9 20 108 1.20 1.10 100KHz /0.25V
CR3015-4R7M 4.7 20 125 1.10 1.09 100KHz /0.25V
CR3015-5R6M 5.6 20 170 1.05 1.00 100KHz /0.25V
CR3015-6R8M 6.8 20 200 0.85 0.85 100KHz /0.25V
CR3015-8R2M 8.2 20 230 0.80 0.75 100KHz /0.25V
CR3015-100M 10 20 250 0.72 0.77 100KHz /0.25V
CR3015-120M 12 20 288 0.70 0.68 100KHz /0.25V
CR3015-150M 15 20 350 0.66 0.65 100KHz /0.25V
CR3015-180M 18 20 430 0.56 0.59 100KHz /0.25V
CR3015-220M 22 20 460 0.52 0.57 100KHz /0.25V
CR3015-270M 27 20 630 0.48 0.46 100KHz /0.25V
CR3015-330M 33 20 780 0.44 0.42 100KHz /0.25V
CR3015-470M 47 20 1200 0.35 0.32 100KHz /0.25V
※ All test data is referenced to 25°C ambient;
Isat (A)：DC Saturation Current that will cause initial inductance to drop approximately 30% max.
Irise(A): DC Current that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40 ℃
Measuring Instrument :